No. 9-02/2023-SPG-II Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts (SPG-II Section)

New Delhi, the 27th June, 2024

ORDER

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for the transfer/posting of the following officers of Postal Services, Group 'B' cadre with immediate effect and till further orders:

S. No.	Name of Officer (Sh./Smt.)	Present Circle/ Unit	Alloted Unit
1	K Balaraju	Karnataka	PTC Mysore
2	S Sridhar	Andhra Pradesh	PTC Mysore
3	Shraddha Vijay Gokarn	Maharashtra	PTC Mysore
4	J G Makwana	Gujarat	PTC Vadodra
5	K M Desai	Gujarat	PTC Vadodra
6	N G Rana	Gujarat	PTC Vadodra

2. TA/TP will be admissible as per extant guidelines. Charge reports are to be furnished to all concerned in due course.

Assistant Director General (SPG)

Copy to:-

- 1 PSO to Secretary (Posts)/ Sr. PPS to Director General Posts Services.
- 2 PPS/PS to Addl. DG (Co-ordination)/ Members (PSB).
- 3 CPMsG, Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat, Karnataka and Maharashtra.
- 4 Directors, PTC Mysore and Vadodra.
- 5 GM, CEPT for information and uploading the order on the India Post website.
- 6 Officers concerned through respective Circle/Unit.
- 7 Guard File.